
Roughrider Rodeo Association Results

Richardton Rodeo

Bareback

1 Chance Isaak, Richardton 63 400 pts. $302.00

2 Seth Berg, Mandan NS

3 Dalton Campbell, Louisiana

Jr. Bareback

1 Chance Isaak, Richardton 69 400 pts. $55.20

2 Lathan DeMontingy, Rugby 62 350 pts. $36.80

Tie Down Roping

1 Scott Hoovestol, Almont 9.8 400 pts. $340.40

2 John Pfaff, New Salem 11.3 350 pts. $255.30

3 Colton Carlson, Jamestown 11.6 300 pts. $170.20

4 Blake Eggl, Minot 11.9 250 pts. $85.10

5 Dustin Entzel, Killdeer 13.6 200 pts.

6 Trae Kautzman, Fairfield 15.0 150 pts.

7 Tanner Wznick, Stanley 21.6

8 Cutter Flory, Minot 26.2

9 Kane Gjermundson, Marshall 27.5

10 Kenneth Hagen, Mandan 35.6

11 Zac Dunlop, Rolla NT

12 Sam Andrews, Bowman NT

13 Weston Klatt, Dickinson NT

14 Brenden Butterfield, Richardton NT

15 Johnny Grann, Sheyenne NT

16 Chase Heim, Bismarck NT

17 Ross Pfleger, Dickinson NT

18 Logan Topp, Grace City NT

19 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson NT

20 Trey Bohlman, Richardton NT

21 Colter Soderholm, Sheyenne NT

Jr. Tie Down Roping

1 Johnny Grann, Sheyenne 12.5 400 pts. $112.00

2 Lathan DeMontingy, Rugby 17.0 350 pts. $84.00

3 Sam Andrews, Bowman 17.9 permit $56.00

4 Cole Gerhardt, Mandan 20.5 250 pts. $28.00

5 Codyn Ystaas, Dickinson 21.6 200 pts.

6 Chase Heim, Bismarck 24.3 150 pts.

7 Kenneth Hagen, Mandan NT

8 Weston Klatt, Dickinson NT

9 Trey Bohmbach, Stanley NT

10 Blu Miller, Bismarck NT

11 Carson Moore, Beulah NT

12 Cael Hilzendeger, Baldwin NT



13 Zack Berger, Belfield NT

14 Logan Topp, Grace City NT

Ladies Breakaway

1 Kiarra Reiss, Dickinson 2.6 permit $402.52

2 Brandi White, Hazen 3.2 325 pts. $298.42

3 Stacy Cahoon, Stanton 3.2 325 pts. $298.42

4 Sadie Dale, Halliday 3.5 250 pts. $194.32

5 Connie Soderholm, Sheyenne 4.8 200 pts. $124.92

6 Cara Hilzendeger, Baldwin 5.4 150 pts. $69.40

7 Karly Bang, Killdeer 5.9 100 pts.

8 Baili Neilsen, Beach 6.6 50 pts.

9 Brooklyn Berg, Mandan 12.3

10 Lacey Forsness, Gladstone 13.0

11 Landree Glass, Hebron 13.4

12 Kristi Jensen, Kenmare 13.4

13 Carmen Cain, Menoken 13.6

14 Courtney Roshau, Dickinson 15.9

15 Skye Harris, Halliday NT

16 Dawn Carson, Grassy Butte NT

17 Lynn Schaper, Halliday NT

18 Gracie Flory, Minot NT

19 Jade Boote, Binford NT

20 Cayley Olson, Max NT

21 Libby Bateman, New Salem NT

22 Jori Peterson, Minot NT

23 Kelli Knight, Beulah NT

24 Kelli Jo Pfleger, Dickinson NT

25 Shelby Schields, Dodge NT

26 Shannah Plehal, DesLacs NT

27 Jessie Pfaff, New Salem NT

28 Faith Heim, Bismarck NT

29 Emmy Dockter, Denhoff NT

30 Jess Magilke, Solen NT

31 Justene Gjermundson, Marshall NT

32 Tracy Ellig, Grassy Butte NT

33 Cally Hansen, Watford City NT

34 Brittany Gartner, Killdeer NT

35 Kylie Hildre, Velva NT

36 Bailey Berg, Mandan NT



Jr. Breakaway

1 Hayden Hutchinson, Watford City 3.2 400 pts. $364.00

2 Faith Fladeland, Stanley 3.7 350 pts. $273.00

3 Callie Vollmer, Wing 3.9 275 pts. $136.50

4 Faith Heim, Bismarck 3.9 275 pts. $136.50

5 Cannin Carson, Grassy Butte 4.1 200 pts.

6 Carlee Roshau, Bismarck 4.4 75 pts.

7 Chesney Gjermundson, Marshall 4.4 75 pts.

8 Abby Sigvaldsen, Springbrook 4.7

9 Kenzie Carlson, Jamestown 4.8

10 Kari Hepper, Keene 4.9

11 Cashin Carson, Grassy Butte 5.0

12 Sheridan Bubel, Center 5.2

13 Coy Hepper, Keene 9.2

14 Tess Mortenson, Souris 12.1

15 Rayna Mortenson, Souris 12.4

16 Dani Fladeland, Minot 12.9

17 Kaedyn DeMontigny, Rugby 13.9

18 Chase Kling, Killdeer 14.4

19 Mika Guty, York 15.1

20 Kellie Dunlop, Rolla 15.6

21 Reagan Hildre, Velva NT

22 Aspen Dunford, Killdeer NT

23 Adam Stute, Bottineau NT

24 Megan Dunlop, Rolla NT

25 Bergan Jaeger, Towner NT

26 Kami Guty, York NT

27 Cheznie Best, Minot NT

28 Kirsten Walz, Lincoln NT

29 Alexa Varty, Tolley NT

30 Corey Jo Nehring, Center NT

31 McKenzi Plummer, Baker MT NT

32 CeeJay Bohmbach, Stanley NT

33 Haley Vollmer, Wing NT

34 Landree Glass, Hebron NT

35 Will DeMontigny, Dunseith NT

36 Tana DeMontigny, Dunseith NT

37 Ashley Martodam, Mylo NT

38 Laney Keplin, St John NT

39 Rosin Keplin, St John NT

40 Eva Tastad, Rolette NT

41 Dylan Knight, Beulah NT

42 Ashlyn Degele, Voltaire NT

43 Kazanne Gjermundson, Marshall NT



Saddle Bronc

1 Kelin Keplin, St John NS

2 Seth Korb, Wilton NS

3 Jamie Mullins, Dickinson NS

Jr. Saddle Bronc

1 Bryce Stein, Rolla NS

2 Kelin Keplin, St John NS

3 Ryder Thompson, Granville NS

4 Ashton Frei, Halliday NS

5 Colter Martin, Beulah NS

6 Coy Fisher, Ricahrdton NS

Ladies Barrel Race

1 Kelli Jo Pfleger, Dickinson 16.806 400 pts. $403.10

2 Emmy Dockter, Denhoff 16.825 350 pts. $333.60

3 Morgan Gronlie, Bismarck 17.154 300 pts. $264.10

4 Josey Clark, Carrington 17.169 250 pts. $194.60

5 Nicole Fladeland, Minot 17.342 200 pts. $125.10

6 Nicole Edland, Glenfield 17.346 150 pts. $69.50

7 Connie Soderholm, Sheyenne 17.354 100 pts.

8 Carmen Cain, Menoken 17.475 50 pts.

9 Nikki Brandt, Granville 17.482

10 Kendra Hoovestol, Almont 17.495

11 Sadie Dale, Halliday 17.503

12 Dani Fladeland, Minot 17.512

13 Skye Harris, Halliday 17.537

14 Barb Waagen, Bottineau 17.597

15 Lori Nelson, Towner 17.600

16 Alli Dorn, Mandan 17.606

17 Tiffany Sonnenberg, Bismarck 17.703

18 Dawn Carson, Grassy Butte 17.883

19 Ashley Martodam, Mylo 17.894

20 Whitney Entzel, Killdeer 17.937

21 Kelly Dyke, Hebron 17.937

22 Kylie Hildre, Velva 17.944

23 Gracie Flory, Minot 17.955

24 Sydney Pearman, Granville 18.030

25 Donna Grann, Sheyenne 18.268

26 Lacey Grann, Sheyenne 18.280

27 Lynn Schaper, Halliday 18.956

28 Kali Carlson, Jamestown 19.367

29 Cara Hilzendeger, Baldwin 22.574

30 Amy Newman, Stanley 27.888

31 Hali Bohmbach, Charleson 46.679

32 Karly Bang, Killdeer NT

33 Cayley Olson, Max NT

34 Jori Peterson, Minot NT



Jr. Barrel Race

1 Dani Christianson, Rugby 17.372 400 pts. $272.80

2 Kari Hepper, Keene 17.440 350 pts. $204.60

3 Mary Johnson, Fargo 17.629 300 pts. $136.40

4 Carlee Roshau, Bismarck 17.630 250 pts. $68.20

5 Faith Heim, Bismarck 17.735 200 pts.

6 Corey Jo Nehring, Center 17.736 150 pts.

7 Sheridan Bubel, Center 17.795

8 Callie Vollmer, Wing 17.872

9 Kaedyn DeMontigny, Rugby 17.974

10 Alexa Varty, Tolley 18.025

11 CeeJay Bohmbach, Stanley 18.134

12 Eva Tastad, Rolette 18.141

13 Tess Mortenson, Souris 18.143

14 McKenzi Plummer, Baker MT 18.211

15 Lexi Geier, Finley 18.219

16 Austyn Schafer, Wilton 18.264

17 Rayna Mortenson, Souris 18.272

18 Kellie Dunlop, Rolla 18.330

19 Landree Glass, Hebron 18.484

20 Kellen Mortenson, Wolverton MN 18.623

21 Tana DeMontigny, Dunseith 18.717

22 Kasey Martodam, Mylo 18.748

23 Cheznie Best, Minot 18.771

24 Laney Keplin, St John 18.851

25 Mika Guty, York 19.016

26 Kazanne Gjermundson, Marshall 19.026

27 Ashlyn Degele, Voltaire 20.258

28 Haley Vollmer, Wing 20.672

29 Reagan Hildre, Velva 23.552

30 Kirsten Walz, Lincoln 49.543

31 Chesney Gjermundson, Marshall NT

Novice Barrel Race

1 Laney Varty, Minot 17.732 400 pts. $115.20

2 Hattie Varty, Minot 18.187 350 pts. $86.40

3 Bergan Jaeger, Towner 18.308 300 pts. $57.60

4 Kami Guty, York 18.351 250 pts. $28.80

5 C+B31hloe Berger, Bismarck 18.426 200 pts.

6 Kinley Brandt, Granville 19.037 150 pts.

7 Allie Wolla, Tioga 19.079

8 Emma Koegl, Richardton 19.246

9 Ashlyn Klatt, Dickinson 19.667

10 Leah Duttenhefner, Dodge 19.798

11 Tait Kvamme, Voltaire 20.524

12 Dylan Knight, Beulah 20.738

13 Chayse Schafer, Wilton 21.440



14 Megan Dunlop, Rolla 22.996

15 Riley Frei, Halliday 23.702

16 Peyton Topp, Grace City 24.494

Steer Wrestling

1 Cael Hilzendeger, Baldwin NS

2 Kenneth Hagen, Mandan NS

3 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson NS

Jr. Steer Wrestling

1 Cael Hilzendeger, Baldwin 5.4 400 pts. $60.00

2 Kenneth Hagen, Mandan NT

3 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson NT

Jr. Bull Riding

1 Lathan DeMontingy, Rugby NS

2 Carson Houser, McClusky NS

3 Dalton Praus, Dickinson NS

4 Jesse Hicks, Golden Valley NS

5 Jayden Hicks, Dunn Center NS

6 Tyler Villarreal, Ryder NS

Ladies Goat Tying

1 Lacey Grann, Sheyenne 8.4 400 pts. $206.00

2 Allisha Dworshak, Dickinson 8.5 350 pts. $154.50

3 Tracy Ellig, Grassy Butte 8.6 300 pts. $103.00

4 Cale Redlin, Woodworth 8.7 250 pts. $51.50

5 Cara Hilzendeger, Baldwin 9.1 200 pts.

6 Cayley Olson, Max 9.4 150 pts.

7 Sadie Dale, Halliday 9.6

8 Jori Peterson, Minot 10.9

9 Kali Carlson, Jamestown 18.4

Jr. Goat Tying

1 Kenzie Carlson, Jamestown 8.1 400 pts. $184.80

2 Tess Mortenson, Souris 8.5 350 pts. $138.60

3 Kari Hepper, Keene 9.3 275 pts. $69.30

4 Eva Tastad, Rolette 9.3 275 pts. $69.30

5 CeeJay Bohmbach, Stanley 10.5 200 pts.

6 Sheridan Bubel, Center 11.0 75 pts.

7 Chesney Gjermundson, Marshall 11.0 75 pts.

8 Ashley Martodam, Mylo 11.5

9 Blu Miller, Bismarck 11.8

10 Aspen Dunford, Killdeer 12.0

11 Kami Guty, York 12.2

12 Hayden Hutchinson, Watford City 12.5

13 Rayna Mortenson, Souris 14.5

14 Kirsten Walz, 15.0



15 Cannin Carson, Grassy Butte 16.3

16 Leah Duttenhefner, Dodge 17.9

17 Ashlyn Klatt, Dickinson 18.0

18 Haley Vollmer, Wing 19.0

19 Chayse Schafer, Wilton 20.5

20 Callie Vollmer, Wing 20.7

21 Corey Jo Nehring, Center NT

Team Roping Per Person

1 Tucker Dale, Halliday - Kyle Jensen, Kenmare 5.5 400 pts. 400 pts. $512.14

2 Clint Gorrell, Beach - Ross Carson, Grassy Butte 5.9 350 pts. 350 pts. $423.86

3 Turner Harris, Killdeer - Drew Gartner, Killdeer 6.7 300 pts. 300 pts. $335.54

4 Laine Isaak, Dodge - Chase Heim, Bismarck 6.8 250 pts. 250 pts. $247.24

5 Kelly Roshau, Dickinson - Patrick Monson, Bottineau 12.5 200 pts. 200 pts. $158.94

6 JD Johnson, Bismarck - Ryan Gronlie, Bismarck 13.0 150 pts. 150 pts. $88.30

7 Shawn Knight, Beulah - Shawn Hanson, Jamestown 14.2 100 pts. 100 pts.

8 Dude Varty, Minot - Zac Dunlop, Rolla 22.5 50 pts. 50 pts.

9 Austin Hetland, Butte - Garret Roen, Douglas 23.8

10 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson - Chad Ystaas, Dickinson

11 Hayden Hutchinson, Watford City - Jerome Hutchinson, Watford City

12 Jed Bohmbach, Stanley - Trey Bohmbach, Stanley

13 Bryan Flath, Bismarck - Lyle Gjermundson, Halliday

14 Tanner Wznick, Stanley - Ethan Rodne, New Town

15 Weston Klatt, Dickinson - Sam Andrews, Bowman

16 Cael Hilzendeger, Baldwin - Johnny Grann, Sheyenne

17 Colton Carlson, Jamestown - Greg Carlson, Jamestown

18 Nate Horner, Dawson - Jess Dale, Timberlake SD

19 Dalton Magilke, Solen - Wyett Magilke, Solen

20 Chris Arnold, Denhoff - Kane Gjermundson, Marshall

21 Jon Schields, Dodge - Brenden Brinkman, Golden Valley

22 Brandi White, Hazen - Justin Herman, Halliday

23 Jason Jensen, Norwich - Casey Kvamme, Voltaire

24 Jeff Schaefer, DesLacs - Chase Peterson, DesLacs

25 Trae Kautzman, Fairfield - Jesse Fredrickson, Upham

26 Caleb Strecker, Washburn - Jeremy Strommen, New Salem

27 Ryder Bohlman, Richardton - Trey Bohlman, Richardton

28 Clay Gerhardt, Mandan - Cole Gerhardt, Mandan

29 Chance Rosencrans, Spiritwood - Brandon Knudsen, Marion

Novice Steer Riding

1 Coy Hepper, Keene 64 400 pts. $32.40

2 Will DeMontigny, Dunseith 47 350 pts. $21.60

3 Jason Weinberger, Bismarck NS



Bull Riding

1 Brody Nelson, Minot 72 400 pts. $222.00

2 Dalton Praus, Dickinson 64 350 pts. $192.00

3 Layton Birdsell, Wilton NS

4 Jayden Hicks, Dunn Center NS

5 Brian Schaffer, Napolean NS

6 Carson Houser, McClusky NS

Mixed Team Roping Per Person

1 Dani Fladeland, Minot - Ethan Rodne, New Town 7.4 400 pts. $302.40

2 Kelsie Hutchinson, Watford City - Jerome Hutchinson, Watford City 8.4 350 pts. $226.80

3 Ryder Bohlman, Richardton - Casey Bohmlman, Richardton 8.8 permit $151.20

4 Carson Moore, Beulah - Shawn Yeager, Hazen 9.3 250 pts. $75.60

5 Hayden Hutchinson, Watford City - Trey Bohmbach, Stanley 9.8 200 pts. 200 pts.

6 JD Johnson, Bismarck - Sherm Shylling, Valley City 10.3 150 pts.

7 Chase Heim, Bismarck - Laine Isaak, Dodge 11.0

8 Clay Gerhardt, Mandan - Cole Gerhardt, Mandan 13.1

9 Cashin Carson, Grassy Butte - Ethan Rodne, New Town 14.8

10 Caleb Strecker, Washburn - Jeremy Strommen, New Salem 15.0

11 Dani Fladeland, Minot - Tanner Wznick, Stanley 15.5

12 Cannin Carson, Grassy Butte - Tanner Wznick, Grassy Butte 15.6

13 Morgan Gronlie, Bismarck - Ryan Gronlie, Bismarck 15.7

14 Brenden Brinkman, Golden Valley - Jess Magilke, Solen 15.9

15 Bryan Flath, Bismarck - Lyle Gjermundson, Halliday 19.6

16 Shawn Berger, Belfield - Zack Berger, Belfield 22.1

17 Shelby Schields, Dodge - Wyett Magilke, Solen 22.6

18 Wyett Magikle, Solen - Jess Magilke, Solen 24.1

19 Shawn Berger, Belfield - Chet Johnson, Belfield 24.6

20 Nate Tastad, Rolette - Eva Tastad, Rolette 38.6

21 Kelsie Hutchinson, Watford City - Jed Bohmbach, Stanley NT

22 Adam Stute, Bottineau - Patrick Monson, Bottineau NT

23 Kirsten Walz, - Corby Ward, Lincoln NT

24 Codyn Ystaas, Dickinson - Chad Ystaas, Dickinson NT

25 Jed Bohmbach, Stanley - Trey Bohmbach, Stanley NT

26 Weston Klatt, Dickinson - Sam Andrews, Bowman NT

27 Adam Stute, Bottineau - Kane Gjermundson, Marshall NT

28 Codyn Ystaas, Dickinson - Blue Miller, Bismarck NT

29 Kellie Dunlop, Rolla - Zac Dunlop, Rolla NT

30 Hayden Hutchinson, Watford City - Jerome Hutchinson, Watford CityNT

31 Laney Keplin, St John - Landree Glass, Richardton NT

32 Coy Hepper, Keene - Chase Kling, Killdeer NT

33 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson - Zac Dunlop, Rolla NT

34 Cashin Carson, Grassy Butte - Cannin Carson, Grassy Butt NT

35 Shannah Plehal, DesLacs - Ross Pfleger, Dickinson NT

36 Nate Tastad, Rolette - Matt Tastad, Rolette NT

37 Laine Isaak, Dodge - Chase Heim, Bismarck NT

38 Jason Jensen, Norwich - Garret Roen, Douglas NT

39 Kylie Hildre, Velva - Lathan DeMontigny, Dunseith NT



40 Shannah Plehal, DesLacs - Trae Kautzman, Fairfield NT

41 Austin Hetland, Butte - Casey Kvamme, Voltaire NT

42 Tess Mortenson, Souris - Lathan DeMontigny, Dunseith NT

43 Brandi White, Hazen - Brenden Brinkman, Golden Valley NT

44 Shelby Schields, Dodge - Jon Schields, Dodge NT

45 Kelli Jo Pfleger, Dickinson - Trae Kautzman, Fairfield NT

46 Kelli Jo Pfleger, Dickinson - Ross Pfleger, Dickinson NT

47 Rayna Mortenson, Souris - Tess Mortenson, Souris NT

48 Brandi White, Hazen - Jon Schields, Dodge NT

49 Jason Jensen, Norwich - Casey Kvamme, Voltaire NT

50 Austin Hetland, Butte - Garret Roen, Douglas NT

51 Chasyn Ystaas, Dickinson - Trey Bohlman, Richardton NT

52 Morgan Gronlie, Bismarck - JD Johnson, Bismarck NT

53 Caleb Strecker, Washburn - Sherm Sylling, Valley City NT

54 Stacy Cahoon, Stanton - Shawn Yeager, Hazen NT

55 Casey Bohlman, Richardton - Trey Bohlman, Richardton NT

56 Carson Moore, Beulah - Faith Fladeland, Stanley NT

Senior Breakaway Roping

1 Brenden Brinkman, Dodge 3.1 400 pts. $100.00

2 Lyle Gjermundson, Halliday 3.2 350 pts. $60.00

3 Don Ell, Williston 3.3 permit $40.00

4 Bryan Flath, Bismarck 4.3 250 pts.

5 Jon Schields, Dodge 4.9 200 pts.

6 Shawn Knight, Beulah 13.3

7 Lynn Schaper, Halliday 13.5

8 Junior Magilke, Solen NT


